(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_	_1027	98586	U.S. Patent and Trademar	κC
Tab settings	of Patents a	nd Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	_
Name of conveying party(ies):     Eden Siu-Ki Ho     Li-King Yee		7-16-04	2. Name and addres Name: Nexpro, Ir	es of receiving party(ies)	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐Merge	er ge of Name	Street Address:	44872 Vista Del Sol	
07-16-04 Execution Date:				State: CA Zip: 94536	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)			}		
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: Patent Law Offices of	e mailed:	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR	oplications and patents involve 3.41)\$ 40.00	d:
Internal Address:			Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit accour	ıt
Street Address: 6560 Ashfield Court		8. Deposit account number: 50-1767			
City: San Jose State: CA	Zip: 95120				_
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		_
9. Signature. 004 LMUELLER 00000104 501767 108936 021 40.00 BA	516	9	vid Mille	July 16, 2004	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No.: NEX003US

## ASSICNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we.

Eden Siu-Ki Ho of 1271 Lakoside Drive, Apt. 2137. Sunnyvale, CA 94085, and Li-King Yee of 38433 Crosspointe Commons, Fremont, CA 94536.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Nexpro, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 44872 Vista Del Sol, Fremont, CA 94539, hereinafter ASSIGNEE,

the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in: my invention(s) described in

## SHOCK PAID FOR PAINTBALL POD

for which we executed United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment; all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention(s), including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority resulting from said patent applications. We authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of any countries for said invention(s) and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us. We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said patent applications, and generally to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in any and all countries; and we authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other authority having the duty or power to issue patents in any country issue all patents granted for said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	Jn. 7 , 2004.
	Eden Stu-Ki Ho
Executed this day of	July , 2004.
	Li-King Yan

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015586 FRAME: 0713